

Suit No. 107/18

15.02.2019

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.
Sh. Pradeep Gupta, Advocate for the R-2 / UPSRTC.

It is 10.35 a.m.

Vakalatnama filed by counsel for the respondent No. 2. Counsel for the respondent No. 2 is seeking time to file reply. The respondent No. 1 is unserved. Issue fresh notice of the petition to the respondent No. 1, through UPSRTC. Summons be given *dasti* to the respondent No. 2 / UPSRTC. To come up for appearance of the respondent No. 1 and reply of the respondent No. 2 / UPSRTC on **25.03.2019**.

RU

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.02.2019