

MACP No. 107/18
Maya Devi Vs. Prem Singh & Ors.

15.04.2019

Present : Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for R-2 /
UPSRTC.

Respondent No. 2 sought some time for furnishing address proof, which was furnished by respondent No. 1 at the time of taking job with the respondent No. 2. Final opportunity is granted.

In the meanwhile, notice be issued to the respondent No. 1 through ordinary process, registered post, speed post, courier. Internet generated tracking report be filed by the petitioner on the next date. *Dasti* notice be also given, to be served through IO of the criminal case.

To come up for report on **25.07.2019**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.04.2019