

MACP No. 107/18
Maya Vs. Prem Singh & Anr.

20.11.2019

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for R-2 /
UPSRTC.

Despite specific direction, petitioner failed to take steps for issuance of notice to respondent No.1. No plausible reason has been given. For this default and in terms of last order, petitioner would be dis-entitled for interest from the date of filing of petition till service of respondent No. 1 and at the same time cost of Rs. 1000/- is imposed to be deposited with DLSA (East). Subject to payment of cost within a week and taking steps, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 in terms of last order.

To come up for further proceedings on **19.03.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/20.11.2019