

MACP No. 107/2018
Maya vs. Prem Singh & Anr.

19.03.2020

Present : None for petitioner.
None for R2/UPSRTC.

Inadvertently, notice of petition was issued to R1 without payment of cost imposed on the petitioner vide last order. As per report received on ordinary process, R1 is unserved. Further, notice sent to R1 through registered post received back with the report "address cannot be located". In view of this, R1 be served through publication. Steps be taken within 4 weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.05.2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD Delhi
19.03.2020