

MACP No. 107/2018
Maya vs. Prem Singhwara & Anr.

05.01.2021

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.8035-8055/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 24.12.2020.

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Gupta, counsel for R2/ UPSRTC.

Notice sent to R1 has been served through publication in newspaper Veer Arjun, dated 24.11.2020. Copy of newspaper is received along with the report. Since, **R1 Prem Singhwara has not turned up, despite being properly served, he is proceeded ex-parte.**

Put up for further proceedings on 15.03.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
05.01.2021