

MACP No.107/2018
Maya vs. Prem Singh & Anr.

24.08.2021

The proceedings are conducted through VC pursuant to the Order of Delhi High Court, bearing No.569/RG/DHC/2021, dated 19.08.2021 and further directions received vide circular No.6392-6411/Judl. Br./(East)/KKD/Delhi, dated 23.08.2021.

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, counsel for petitioner.
R1 is ex-parte vide order dated 05.01.2021.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, counsel for R2/ UPSRTC.

Put up for framing of issues on 25.10.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
24.08.2021