

MACP No.107/18
Maya Vs. Prem Singh & Anr.

14.11.2022

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / UPSRTC.

No PW present. Counsel for petitioner requested adjournment
for leading evidence. One opportunity is granted.

To come up for PE on **06.03.20023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/14.11.2022