

18 MACT 107/18
MAYA Vs. PREM SINGH

06.06.2023

An application moved for passing the direction to MS GTB Hospital for issuance of disability certificate to petitioner.

Present: Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for R1 (already ex-parte).
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R2/ UPSRTC.

Petitioner filed an application seeking direction to MS, GTB Hospital for issuance of disability certificate after assessment of extent and nature of disability. Considering the facts and circumstances and for the purpose of inquiry, **the application is allowed**. Separate order in specified format (Form J) be sent to the M.S, GTB Hospital to do the needful in time bound manner.

At joint request, now to come up for report of disability certificate/PE on **23.09.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06.06.2023