

MACP No.107/18
Maya Vs. Prem Singh & Ors.

12.12.2023

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / UPSRTC
with Sh. Rampratap Mani, for R-2.

No PW present today.

An adjournment sought on ground that the petitioner has undergone cataract surgery and is still recuperating and hence could not appear for evidence today. Heard and allowed subject to filing of medical certificate on the next date.

Be put up for PE by way of last opportunity to petitioner on
28.02.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.12.2023