

38MACT107/18
MAYA Vs. PREM SINGH

25.10.2024

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 is ex parte.
None for R-2.

Process not issued by Ahlmad. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let fresh process be issued in terms of previous order for
09.12.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.10.2024