

**49 MACT 107/18
MAYA Vs. PREM SINGH**

03.09.2025

**Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / UPSRTC.**

Evidence by way of affidavit of R2W1 is filed and tendered.

Cross examination is deferred as copy is supplied today itself.

Put up for cross examination of R2W1 on 15.11.2025.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.09.2025**