

30 MACT 107/18
MAYA Vs. PREM SINGH

19.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R2 alongwith
parokar Sh. Banveer Singh.
R2W1 in person.

As per order dated 03.09.2025, evidence with regard to R2W1 is filed and tendered and his cross-examination is deferred.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of R2W1. The evidence of R2W1 is untraceable from the file. Ahlmad has sought some time to go through the file and trace out the same as he has been recently deputed in this Tribunal. Heard and allwed.

Put up for cross-examination of R2W1 on **04.06.2026**.

Witness is bound down for NDOH.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.03.2026